96232
95951
96646

94417
96203

93566

95079
95882
96000
96639
95391

April 2018
YTD FY 2018

AGREEMENT FSC® NAME OF SALE COUNTY
SHORT CIRCUIT Clallam
RED EYE VRH RMZ Clark
CURRIED FIR Clark
SORTS
VOYAGER Grays Harbor
TAME ELK VRH Lewis
RMz
BAKERS BEAR VRH Skagit
RMZ
QUAKER VRH RMZ  Skagit
CUMBERLAND Skagit
TIMBER TIPS Skagit
TEXAS CREEK VRH Skamania
PALEKAIKO VRH Whatcom
RMZ
SALES SALES SALES SALES
OFFERED SOLD PENDING NOBID
11 10 0 1
94 91 0 3

REGION

OoLY
PC
PC

SP
PC

NW

VOLUME
OFFERED

43,178
408,254

Department of Natural Resources, Information subject to changes and amendments over time

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

VOLUME
OFFERED
MBF

6132
2949
1881

6786
3483

6500

4806
2405
5600
2600

36

BOARD SALE RESULTS

April 2018
MINIMUM BID
BID PRICE
$1,464,000.00
$534,000.00 $839,591.00
$969,138.44 $1,109,055.67
$2,560,000.00 $3,353,125.16
$1,305,000.00 $1,569,617.00
$2,047,000.00 $3,428,794.00
$2,094,000.00 $2,611,256.00
$638,000.00 $640,026.23
$2,336,000.00 $2,647,858.00
$1,008,000.00 $1,338,500.00
($2,822.39) ($2,174.39)

SUMMARY OF BOARD SALES

VOLUME

SOLD

37,046
392,436

VOLUME VOLUME 9% VOL
PENDING NO BID SOLD
0 6,132 86%
0 15,818 96%

PRICE
/MBF

$284.70
$589.61

$494.12
$450.65

$527.51

$543.33
$266.12
$472.83
$514.81
($60.40)

TOTAL MIN

%

OVER

57%
14%

31%
20%

68%

25%

0%
13%
33%
23%

BID SOLD SALES

$13,488,316.05
$128,862,348.65

# OF APPARENT
BIDS HIGH BIDDER
NO BIDS
1.00  Cascade Hardwood, LLC
2.44  See Sort Sales Results
2.00 Hampton Tree Farms, LLC.
1.00  Sierra Pacific Industries
2.00  Sierra Pacific Industries
2.00 Sierra Pacific Industries
2.00 Hampton Tree Farms, LLC.
1.00  Sierra Pacific Industries
2.00  High Cascade, Inc.
1.00  See Sort Sales Results
BID PRICE PRICE % AVG #
SOLD SALES IMBF OVER BIDS
$17,535,648.67 $473.35 30% 1.64
$184,021,036.12 $468.92 43% 2.58

* |f marked, all or part of this sale is Forest Stewardship Council® (FSC)-certified (certificate no. BV-FM/COC-080501)



DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
SORT SALE RESULTS (by Sale)

April 2018
Delivered Values Stumpage Determination (Projected)
VOLUME TOTAL
AGREE- FSC NAME OF SALE OFFERED MINIMUM BID MINIMUM TOTAL BID PRICE # OF APPARENT
MENT MBF BID / MBF PRICE / MBF BID PRICE IMBF BIDS HIGH BIDDER
96259 GROUSE FIT SORT 08 245 $133.20 $136.80 ($6,317.89) ($5,435.89) ($22.19) 2 Vaagen Bros. Lumber, Inc.
96423 SOUTH FACE FIT SORT 04 54 $370.74 $386.63 $5,152.79 $6,010.79 $111.31 1 Oroville Reman & Reload
96497 FANG FIT SORT 01 2,379 $450.00 $546.00 $145,865.14 $374,249.14 $157.31 3 Vaagen Bros. Lumber, Inc.
96498 FANG FIT SORT 02 866 $400.00 $628.80 ($18,164.27) $179,976.53 $207.83 2 Sierra Pacific Industries
96499 FANG FIT SORT 03 43 $352.60 $391.19 $1,444.90 $3,103.90 $72.18 1 Oroville Reman & Reload
96500 FANG FIT SORT 04 259 $329.92 $382.60 ($38,157.78) ($24,512.78) ($94.64) 2 Vaagen Bros. Lumber, Inc.
96501 FANG FIT SORT 05 126 $385.00 $413.98 $4,227.22 $7,879.33 $62.53 1 Boise Cascade Wood Products, LLC
96502 FANG FIT SORT 06 1,150 $320.00 $332.80 ($32,658.79) ($17,938.79) ($15.60) 1 Vaagen Bros. Lumber, Inc.
96503 FANG FIT SORT 07 39 $180.00 $271.59 (%$2,309.66) $1,262.35 $32.37 1 C & C Timber, Inc.
96504 FANG FIT SORT 08 68 $198.00 $211.50 ($6,518.53) ($5,600.53) ($82.36) 2 JKCK Resources, Inc.
96543 PALEKAIKO Sort 09 36 $225.00 $243.00 ($2,822.39) ($2,174.39) ($60.40) 1 JKCK Resources, Inc.
96647 CURRIED FIR SORT 1 786 $760.00 $825.00 $412,408.94 $463,498.94 $589.69 4 RSG Forest Products, Inc.
96648 CURRIED FIR SORT 2 585 $780.00 $852.50 $324,811.49 $367,223.99 $627.73 4 RSG Forest Products, Inc.
96649 CURRIED FIR SORT 3 146 $800.00 $863.63 $84,020.56 $93,310.54 $639.11 4 Columbia Vista Corporation
96650 CURRIED FIR SORT 4 34 $720.00 $775.75 $14,793.85 $16,689.35 $490.86 2 Cascade Hardwood, LLC
96651 CURRIED FIR SORT 5 39 $400.00 $525.25 $4,221.10 $9,105.85 $233.48 2 Cascade Hardwood, LLC
96652 CURRIED FIR SORT 6 89 $1,200.00 $1,310.00 $85,187.53 $94,977.53 $1,067.16 2 RSG Forest Products, Inc.
96653 CURRIED FIR SORT 7 128 $550.00 $650.00 $33,521.06 $46,321.06 $361.88 1 High Cascade, Inc.
96654 CURRIED FIR SORT 8 5 $455.00 $481.00 $990.47 $1,120.47 $224.09 1 Pacific Fibre Products, Inc.
96655 CURRIED FIR SORT 9 69 $390.00 $500.50 $9,183.44 $16,807.94 $243.59 2 Pacific Fibre Products, Inc.

Department of Natural Resources, Information subject to changes and amendments over time
* |f marked, all or part of this sale is Forest Stewardship Council® (FSC)-certified (certificate no. BV-FM/COC-080501)



DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
FOREST IMPROVEMENT TREATMENT SALES RESULTS

April 2018
Delivered Values Stumpage Determination (Projected)
TREATMENT VOLUME TOTAL
NAME OF SALE COUNTY REGION ACRES OFFERED MINIMUM  TOTAL BID PRICETOTAL REVENUE NET $/MBF
MBF BID
FANG FIT SORTS Okanogan NE 766 4,930 $1,954,554.00  $2,419,244.92 $518,419.15 $105.16
PROJECTS PROJECTS NOT TREATMENT VOLUME VOLUME
OFFERED AWARDED AWARDED ACRES OFFERED AWARDED
April 2018 1 1 0 766 4,930 4,930
YTD FY 2018 5 5 0 4,066 17,500 17,500

Department of Natural Resources, Information subject to changes and amendments over time
* |f marked, all or part of this sale is Forest Stewardship Council® (FSC)-certified (certificate no. BV-FM/COC-080501)



