DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD SALE RESULTS

April 2018

AGREEMENT FSC®	NAME OF SALE	COUNTY	REGION	VOLUME OFFERED MBF	MINIMUM BID	BID PRICE	PRICE /MBF	% OVER	# OF BIDS	APPARENT HIGH BIDDER
96232	SHORT CIRCUIT	Clallam	OLY	6132	\$1,464,000.00					NO BIDS
95951	RED EYE VRH RMZ	Clark	PC	2949	\$534,000.00	\$839,591.00	\$284.70	57%	1.00	Cascade Hardwood, LLC
96646	CURRIED FIR SORTS	Clark	PC	1881	\$969,138.44	\$1,109,055.67	\$589.61	14%	2.44	See Sort Sales Results
94417	VOYAGER	Grays Harbor	SP	6786	\$2,560,000.00	\$3,353,125.16	\$494.12	31%	2.00	Hampton Tree Farms, LLC.
96203	TAME ELK VRH RMZ	Lewis	PC	3483	\$1,305,000.00	\$1,569,617.00	\$450.65	20%	1.00	Sierra Pacific Industries
93566	BAKERS BEAR VRH RMZ	Skagit	NW	6500	\$2,047,000.00	\$3,428,794.00	\$527.51	68%	2.00	Sierra Pacific Industries
95079	QUAKER VRH RMZ	Skagit	NW	4806	\$2,094,000.00	\$2,611,256.00	\$543.33	25%	2.00	Sierra Pacific Industries
95882	CUMBERLAND	Skagit	NW	2405	\$638,000.00	\$640,026.23	\$266.12	0%	2.00	Hampton Tree Farms, LLC.
96000	TIMBER TIPS	Skagit	NW	5600	\$2,336,000.00	\$2,647,858.00	\$472.83	13%	1.00	Sierra Pacific Industries
96639	TEXAS CREEK VRH	-	PC	2600	\$1,008,000.00	\$1,338,500.00	\$514.81	33%	2.00	High Cascade, Inc.
95391	PALEKAIKO VRH RMZ	Whatcom	NW	36	(\$2,822.39)	(\$2,174.39)	(\$60.40)	23%	1.00	See Sort Sales Results

SUMMARY OF BOARD SALES

	SALES	SALES	SALES	SALES	VOLUME	VOLUME	VOLUME	VOLUME	% VOL	TOTAL MIN	BID PRICE	PRICE	%	AVG#
	OFFERED	SOLD	PENDING	NO BID	OFFERED	SOLD	PENDING	NO BID	SOLD	BID SOLD SALES	SOLD SALES	/MBF	OVER	BIDS
April 2018 YTD FY 2018	11 94	10 91	0 0	1 3	43,178 408,254	37,046 392,436	0	6,132 15,818	86% 96%	\$13,488,316.05 \$128,862,348.65	\$17,535,648.67 \$184,021,036.12	\$473.35 \$468.92	30% 43%	1.64 2.58

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES SORT SALE RESULTS (by Sale)

April 2018

				Delivere	d Values	Stumpa	ge Determination (Pro	jected)		
AGREE- MENT	FSC	NAME OF SALE	VOLUME OFFERED MBF	MINIMUM BID / MBF	BID PRICE / MBF	TOTAL MINIMUM BID	TOTAL BID PRICE	PRICE /MBF	# OF BIDS	APPARENT HIGH BIDDER
96259	G	ROUSE FIT SORT 08	245	\$133.20	\$136.80	(\$6,317.89)	(\$5,435.89)	(\$22.19)	2	Vaagen Bros. Lumber, Inc.
96423	S	OUTH FACE FIT SORT 04	54	\$370.74	\$386.63	\$5,152.79	\$6,010.79	\$111.31	1	Oroville Reman & Reload
96497	F	ANG FIT SORT 01	2,379	\$450.00	\$546.00	\$145,865.14	\$374,249.14	\$157.31	3	Vaagen Bros. Lumber, Inc.
96498	F	ANG FIT SORT 02	866	\$400.00	\$628.80	(\$18,164.27)	\$179,976.53	\$207.83	2	Sierra Pacific Industries
96499	F	ANG FIT SORT 03	43	\$352.60	\$391.19	\$1,444.90	\$3,103.90	\$72.18	1	Oroville Reman & Reload
96500	F	ANG FIT SORT 04	259	\$329.92	\$382.60	(\$38,157.78)	(\$24,512.78)	(\$94.64)	2	Vaagen Bros. Lumber, Inc.
96501	F	ANG FIT SORT 05	126	\$385.00	\$413.98	\$4,227.22	\$7,879.33	\$62.53	1	Boise Cascade Wood Products, LLC
96502	F	ANG FIT SORT 06	1,150	\$320.00	\$332.80	(\$32,658.79)	(\$17,938.79)	(\$15.60)	1	Vaagen Bros. Lumber, Inc.
96503	F	ANG FIT SORT 07	39	\$180.00	\$271.59	(\$2,309.66)	\$1,262.35	\$32.37	1	C & C Timber, Inc.
96504	F	ANG FIT SORT 08	68	\$198.00	\$211.50	(\$6,518.53)	(\$5,600.53)	(\$82.36)	2	JKCK Resources, Inc.
96543	P	ALEKAIKO Sort 09	36	\$225.00	\$243.00	(\$2,822.39)	(\$2,174.39)	(\$60.40)	1	JKCK Resources, Inc.
96647	C	URRIED FIR SORT 1	786	\$760.00	\$825.00	\$412,408.94	\$463,498.94	\$589.69	4	RSG Forest Products, Inc.
96648	C	URRIED FIR SORT 2	585	\$780.00	\$852.50	\$324,811.49	\$367,223.99	\$627.73	4	RSG Forest Products, Inc.
96649	C	URRIED FIR SORT 3	146	\$800.00	\$863.63	\$84,020.56	\$93,310.54	\$639.11	4	Columbia Vista Corporation
96650	C	URRIED FIR SORT 4	34	\$720.00	\$775.75	\$14,793.85	\$16,689.35	\$490.86	2	Cascade Hardwood, LLC
96651	C	URRIED FIR SORT 5	39	\$400.00	\$525.25	\$4,221.10	\$9,105.85	\$233.48	2	Cascade Hardwood, LLC
96652	C	URRIED FIR SORT 6	89	\$1,200.00	\$1,310.00	\$85,187.53	\$94,977.53	\$1,067.16	2	RSG Forest Products, Inc.
96653	C	URRIED FIR SORT 7	128	\$550.00	\$650.00	\$33,521.06	\$46,321.06	\$361.88	1	High Cascade, Inc.
96654	C	URRIED FIR SORT 8	5	\$455.00	\$481.00	\$990.47	\$1,120.47	\$224.09	1	Pacific Fibre Products, Inc.
96655	C	URRIED FIR SORT 9	69	\$390.00	\$500.50	\$9,183.44	\$16,807.94	\$243.59	2	Pacific Fibre Products, Inc.

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES FOREST IMPROVEMENT TREATMENT SALES RESULTS

April 2018

						Delive	red Values	Stumpage Determina	ation (Projected)
NAME OF S	SALE	COUNTY	REGION	TREATMENT ACRES	VOLUME OFFERED MBF	TOTAL MINIMUM BID	TOTAL BID PR	RICETOTAL REVENUE	NET \$ / MBF
FANG FIT SORTS		Okanogan	NE	766	4,930	\$1,954,554.00	\$2,419,244.92	\$518,419.15	\$105.16
	PROJECTS OFFERED	PROJECTS AWARDED	NOT AWARDED	TREATMENT ACRES	VOLUME OFFEREI				
April 2018 YTD FY 2018	1 5	1 5	0	766 4.066	4,930 17,500	4,930 17,500			